
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/13/25 at
2:13:47 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Montana

13,622  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP GLADIATOR

SPORT S

VIN: 1C6HJTAG9LL179842
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/wqBYkoizdY2IOYs7GZsyIsk95dgMIrVw1nA7bCtx5d32zSx9E_3i_2HVeFfCKeH9m_o2Hcr02N3Teahm_91Tgl0WZohdG5BuMHHIdBxp5U5-u7fsHQPlDxFQgsLz44nJ07FSarjPu9q3-UDe0FlKUZEDfNISz9dpSwJeCmFLbCHwNvrk8Ka1IifnBRNPul4bict1yBUy71xWgw1rbpcsT9yjknIzNlLVBRKaJezDARTQLPYl__iy9J4haikId7oEnaQqT1Qc8M4RlOjzSMVlEIAXfxWRYL1cDNGPXAD-SByHyQG-1vOQSyVs3EFVAR2XSd2BPi1gyGJz8PlQLGUldNY6mQxmdQt3UdsIuz04SEOx2HxSiNubtjQm78vZFSZcHiFQMPqC.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
512 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/23/2020 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2020 2024 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 years 6 months 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Montana

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,322 10,348 13,622

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Ry2OUbiiUbALbc7BFwQiOJyyH4pMFYJRKk3qi2jnKqo_6-TqEbnmDUILFIgEYu9VEFByxXq6Zk3RgRQ2Ivj7oSWSzcy0IxZGXU6NkyXxeAP--7VPc_6XTz-SgXCp8Er1Mfauv6m9ips6LxeiiBODHcztH7Ys-xGJ0H1tKe2WORqk5Ef-TQWFojUZNPXV_RhN1yXeEUzppl_7koGODrTJIJIuBDgL3VapjaJS9cBJttWPI5mbb8snONiTTLd0ktBK5X8_J1M10xTjcF8jUmm-w79K9S6LqCDb90rrlYvXRLuNtZ9Nl-TiEeaLx7s3H5M6c5HTwqNWzLyHAAUagQ6gFutN789T67Uoz3Tp7qM7qWS4tmc_2WOyFNeAUBqxKPVEW8TmeAsWWqinsbU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Ng-sxD8g1mOoR7yWhQ2afy_Y3JHjAz-Uo7J6v49aM1LMnMhFgRu_w9CwmpJD7HVlI2-Xl1_L-UvTI8AMkay5D-pSX1B8pJUcpYt4SRNSpkUHMvTuGQHVqT-OqvCYW4N6Eq26cFa0GW3XtdFc9fxvoCempo-zmbRMV04dzHDRmnmLzxI1kkL8n47jE9l_PCiLNDObq-6ENHKftVrqs92-hhe4R0V3PwHo7kn6FtAllxAhnS3mojBbkyGguS1ZaMeahzKudoHYSaW2pBDoG29Y_Eire2www13m4d97wfFaU6VQ6ZJZlPspl2EjHyl1FmBSPQlyoxgVS79jWqZr47IDrWVVtdSQ4FbXLT6R3UOuXhItSaudSwJtYKEc7Rg-TCRaOW6HN1yMCA8ku34.cfx
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/


4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

02/10/2020 12 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Running boards/tubes/steps installed
Wheel locks installed

05/08/2020 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/08/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/11/2020 15 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Lift kit installed

05/21/2020 16 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Lift kit installed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/10/2020 30 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/04/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

09/03/2021 1,000 Tennessee
Inspection Station
Williamson County

Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/


09/24/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/30/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/06/2023 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/25/2023 1,777 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/25/2023 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/25/2023 1,785 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/28/2023 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/03/2024 5,832 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/


615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

02/14/2024 7,855 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2024 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.4 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

13,926
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Computer reprogrammed
Electrical system checked
Nitrogen fill tires
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 4
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/24/2024 7,889 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/25/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper
Vehicle color noted as Tan

05/18/2024 10,322 Darrell Waltrip Honda
Franklin, TN
615-791-1101

4.1 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
https://www.darrellwaltripsubaru.com/schedule-service.htm?utm_source=weblistings&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=hendricklocallistings


Date Mileage Source Comments

05/29/2024 10,348 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalispell, MT

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

06/13/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Owner 6
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/05/2024 13,622 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalispell, MT

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/13/25 2:13:47 PM (CDT)
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http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



